# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |  |
|---------------------|----------------|--|
| Cheryl J. Kuberka   | 05/29/2007     |  |
| David C. Barnum     | 05/29/2007     |  |
| Frances C. Williams | 05/29/2007     |  |
| John N. Border      | 05/29/2007     |  |
| Kenneth A. Johnson  | 05/29/2007     |  |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Eastman Kodak Company |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 343 State Street      |  |
| City:           | Rochster              |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 14650-2201            |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11755203 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-477-4656

Email: paula.west@kodak.com Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street Address Line 2: Patent Legal Staff

Address Line 4: Rochster, NEW YORK 14650-2201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 93801TJS   |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Paula West |

**PATENT** 500286017 **REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0408** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

| Express Mail Label No.  |   |                 | ]        | Date:       |             |              |             |              |                  |
|---|---|-----------------|----------|-------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|------------------|
|   |   |                 |          | Cust        | tomer I     | No. 0133     | 33          | Docket       | 93801TJS         |
| Form PTO 1595<br>1-31-92  | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Offi |                 |          |             |             |              |             |              |                  |
| MODIFIED 2-15-93  | PATENTS ONLY  |                 |          |             |             |              |             |              |                  |
| Tab settings ® ® ® ▼  |   | ▼               |          |             | ▼           | ▼            |             |              | ▼                |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor #1: Cheryl J. K Assignor #2: David C. B Assignor #3: Frances C. Assignor #4: John N. Bo Assignor #5: Kenneth A                              | arnum<br>Williams<br>rder   |                 |          |             |             |              |             |              |                  |
| 2. Name and address of receiving  | party(ies):   |                 |          |             |             |              |             |              |                  |
| Name: Eastman Kodak Compa   | ny  | City:           | Rochest  | er          |             | State:       | NY          | Zip:         | 14650-2201       |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X  Assignment Execution Date: Assignor#1: 29 May 200 Assignor#2: 29 May 200 Assignor#3: 29 May 200 Assignor#4: 29 May 200 Assignor#5: 29 May 200             | 7<br>7<br>7   | ent             |          | *·          |             |              |             |              |                  |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed togethe date of the Assignment, unless stated as fol</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to w</li> </ul> | er with a new ar<br>lows:   | oplication, the |          | late of the | application |              |             | cution       |                  |
| Name: Frank Pincelli  |   | Addr            |          |             |             |              |             | : Legal Sta  | ıff              |
| City: Rochester   |   | Sta             | ate:     | NY          |             | Zip:         |             | 50-2201      |                  |
| 6. The total number of application  | s and natents   |                 |          | umlane n    | totad ac    |              |             |              |                  |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):  | \$  |                 | losed    | X           |             |              | charged     | to deposit   | account          |
| 8. Eastman Kodak Company Depo   | sit account   |                 |          |             |             |              | 8           | poort        |                  |
|   |   |                 |          |             |             |              |             |              |                  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.  | nd belief, the  | <del></del>     | informat |             |             | orrect and   | ' any atta  | ched copy    | o is a true copy |
| -   |   | . /             | )        | ,           | , ,         |              |             |              |                  |
| Paula West  |   | 1 0             | ando     | <u> </u>    | last        |              |             | 5/30/07      |                  |
| Name of Person Signing  |   | I               |          | Signa       | ture        |              |             |              | Date             |
|   |   |                 |          |             | To          | tal number o | of nages in | cluding cove | r sheet: 2       |

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## CAMERA CONFIGURABLE FOR AUTONOMOUS OPERATION

| which is [check one]  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:  |  |  |  |  |
| a provisional application for patent by :   |  |  |  |  |
| an international application for patent by:   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
| Assignor # 1: Cheryl J. Kuberka   | Date 5/29/07   |  |  |  |
| Assignor # 2: David C. Barnum Assignor # 3: Frances C. Williams   | Date 5/09/07   |  |  |  |
| Assignor # 4: John N. Border  | Date 5/29/07 Date 5/26/07  |  |  |  |
| Assignor # 5: Kenneth A. Johnson  | Date 5/29/07   |  |  |  |
| in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the enthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any opriority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We furt to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grant. | with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in ereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of a tire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time tman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and f these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or man Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title her agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in general request issuance of all ed on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such that any of the State of New York, USA. |  |  |  |
| Signature of Assignor # 1  Ling Kubaka  Cheryl J. Kubaka  Date: 5/29/07  Witnessed: Qula West   | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
| Signature of Assignor # 2  Doud C Bonnum  David C. Barnum   | Witness Address, if other than<br>Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650   |  |  |  |
| Date: 5/29/07   |  |  |  |  |
| Witnessed: <u>Gaula West</u>  |  |  |  |  |

## Docket 93801TJS Customer No. 01333

|                           | Customer No. 01333                         |
|---------------------------|--|
| Signature of Assignor # 3 | Witness Address, if other than             |
| In onli                   | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Frances C. Williams       |  |
| Date: 5 / 29 / 0 7        |  |
| Witnessed: Vaula Wast     |  |
| Signature of Assignor # 4 | Witness Address, if other than             |
| John/N. Border            | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Date: 5 29107             |  |
| Witnessed: Vaula West     |  |
| Signature of Assignor # 5 | Witness Address, if other than             |
| Kennett A. John           | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Kenneth A. Johnson        |  |
| Date: 5/29/07             |  |
| Witnessed: Scula West     |  |
|                           |  |

Page 2 of 2